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Commissioner Brandon Johnson  
District #1   

 Directory 

 

  

District Office   Phone: 312-603-4566 

6614 W. North Ave  Fax: 312-603-3696 

Chicago, IL 60707  

  

 
  

Downtown Office   Phone: 312-603-4566  

118 N Clark  Fax: 312-603-3696 

10th floor   

Chicago, IL 60602  

 

  

Brandon Johnson  

 
Brandon.Johnson@CookCountyIL.Gov 
 

Audrey Harding, Legislative Director  
 

Audrey.Harding@CookCountyIL.Gov 
 

Ashlee Horton, Director of Outreach  
 

Ashlee.Horton@CookCountyIL.Gov 
 

Lisa Schrantz 
 

Lisa.Schrantz@CookCountyIL.Gov 
 

 
  

  

  

  

  

mailto:Brandon.Johnson@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Audrey.Harding@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Ashlee.Horton@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Lisa.Schrantz@CookCountyIL.Gov


 

 

  

Commissioner Dennis Deer  
District #2  

 Directory 

  

District Office  Phone: 312-603-7119 

3600 W. Ogden  Fax: 773-722-0145 

Chicago, IL 60624  

  

 
  

Downtown Office  Phone: 312-603-3019 

118 N. Clark St  Fax: 312-603-4055 

10th floor    

Chicago, IL 60602  

 

  

Dennis Deer  Dennis.Deer@CookCountyIL.Gov  

Melva Brownlee, Chief of Staff  Melva.Brownlee@CookCountyIL.Gov  

David Evers, Aide to Commissioner  
Tchalla Ross, Aide to Commissioner  

David.Evers@CookCountyIL.Gov  
Tchalla.Ross@CookCountyIL.Gov 
 

  

 
  

  

  

  

  

 

mailto:Dennis.Deer@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Melva.Brownlee@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:David.Evers@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Tchalla.Ross@CookCountyIL.Gov


 

 

Commissioner Bill Lowry  
District #3 

 Directory 

  

 

  

District Office  Phone: 773-485-6022 

3619 S. State Street   

3rd Floor   

Chicago, IL 60609  

 
  

Downtown Office  Phone: 312-603-5671 

118 N. Clark St  Fax: 312-603-5671 

Suite 567  

Chicago, IL 60602  

 

  

Bill Lowry  Bill.Lowry@CookCountyIL.Gov   

Rosie Mandile, Executive Administrator Rosemarie.Mandile@CookCountyIL.Gov  

Maya Stainback, District Director  Maya.Stainback@CookCountyIL.Gov  
La ‘Mont Williams, Chief of Staff  
Davon Clark, Communications Coordinator 

LaMont.Williams@CookCountyIL.Gov 
Davon.Clark@CookCountyIL.gov  

 
  

  

  

  

  

mailto:Bill.Lowry@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Rosemarie.Mandile@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Maya.Stainback@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:LaMont.Williams@CookCountyIL.Gov


 

 

 Directory 

 

 

  

District Office  Phone: 773-783-2412 

8233 S. Princeton    

Chicago, IL 60628  

  

 
  

Downtown Office  Phone: 312-603-2065 

118 N. Clark St   

Suite 567  

Chicago, IL 60602  

 

  

Stanley Moore  Stanley.Moore2@CookCountyIL.Gov  

Derrick Lavender, Director of Legislation  Derrick.Lavender@CookCountyIL.Gov  
Chetzi Canada, Manager Constituent 
Service   Chetzi.Canada@CookCountyIL.Gov  
Warren Callahan, Chief of Staff 
Aldine Wilson, Executive Assistant   

Warren.Callahan@CookCoutnyIL.Gov  
Aldine.Wilson@CookCountyIL.Gov  

 
  

  

  

  

  

Commissioner Stanley Moore    
District #4 

 Directory 

  

mailto:Stanley.Moore2@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Derrick.Lavender@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Chetzi.Canada@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Warren.Callahan@CookCoutnyIL.Gov
mailto:Aldine.Wilson@CookCountyIL.Gov


 

 

 

  

District Office  
Phone: TBD 
Fax: TBD 

TBD  

  

  

 
  

Downtown Office  Phone: 312-603-6381 

118 N. Clark St  Fax: 312-603-2583 

10th floor   

Chicago, IL 60602  

 

  

Monica Gordon   Monica.Gordon2@CookCountyIL.Gov    

Brady Chalmers, Chief of Staff  Brady.Chalmers@CookCountyIL.Gov  

  

  

 
  

  

  

  

  

Commissioner Monica Gordon  
District #5 

 Directory 

  

mailto:Monica.Gordon2@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Brady.Chalmers@CookCountyIL.Gov


 

 
 

  

District Office  
Phone: 312-603-4216 
Fax: 312-603-3693 

15440 S. Central Ave   

Oak Forest, IL 60452  

  

 
  

Downtown Office  Phone: 312-603-4216 

118 N. Clark St  Fax: 312-603-3693 

Suite 567  

Chicago, IL 60602  

 

  

Donna Miller  Donna.Miller@CookCountyIL.Gov  

Brian Ceci, Director of Policy  Brian.Ceci@CookCountyIL.Gov  
Michelle Harris, Executive Assistant 
Logan Paige   

Michelle.Harris@CookCountyIL.Gov  
Logan.Paige@CookCountyIL.Gov  

  

 
  

  

  

  

  

Commissioner Donna Miller   
District #6 

 Directory 

  

mailto:Donna.Miller@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Brian.Ceci@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Michelle.Harris@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Logan.Paige@CookCountyIL.Gov


 

Commissioner Alma Anaya                                                                                                        Directory 
District #7 

  

 

  

District Office  
Phone: 773-376-2700 
Fax: 773-376-3320 

4374 S. Archer    

Chicago, IL 60632  

  

 
  

Downtown Office  Phone: 312-603-5443 

118 N. Clark St  Fax: 312-603-3759 

Suite 567  

Chicago, IL 60602  

 

  

Alma Anaya  Alma.Anaya@CookCountyIL.Gov  

Jeylu Gutierrez, District Director  Jeylu.Gutierrez@CookCountyIL.Gov  

Irene Lopez, District Office Manager  
Irene.Lopez-
Santoyo@CookCountyIL.Gov  

Andrea Meneses, Administrative Assistant  Andrea.Meneses@CookCountyIL.Gov  

 
  

  

  

  

  

mailto:Alma.Anaya@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Jeylu.Gutierrez@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Irene.Lopez-Santoyo@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Irene.Lopez-Santoyo@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Andrea.Meneses@CookCountyIL.Gov


 

 

 

Commissioner Anthony Quezada   
District #8 

 Directory 

  

 

  

District Office  Phone: TBD 

TBD    

  

  

 
  

Downtown Office  Phone: 312-603-6386 

118 N. Clark St  Fax: 312-603-9531 

10th floor   

Chicago, IL 60602  

 

  

Anthony Quezada  Anthony.Quezada@CookCountyIL.Gov   

Cesareo Moreno Cesareo.Moreno@CookCountyIL.Gov  

Mateo Uribe Rios   Mateo.Uribe-Rios@CookCountyIL.Gov  

Daisy Navar 
Daisy.Navar@CookCountyIL.Gov  
Jacqueline.Reyes@CookCountyIL.Gov  

Jacqueline Reyes  

  

  

  

  

  

  

mailto:Anthony.Quezada@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Cesareo.Moreno@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Mateo.Uribe-Rios@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Daisy.Navar@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Jacqueline.Reyes@CookCountyIL.Gov


 

 
 

  

District Office  
Phone: TBD 
Fax: TBD 

TBD  

  

  

 
  

Downtown Office  Phone: 312-603-4393 

118 N. Clark St  Fax: 312-603-1154 

10th floor   

Chicago, IL 60602  

 

  

Maggie Trevor   Maggie.Trevor@CookCountyIL.gov   
Deborah McNeil-Thrash, Aide to 
Commissioner   

Deborah.McNeil-
Thrash@CookCountyIL.Gov 

Joshua Braude  
Jerome Genova  

Joshua.Braude2@CookCountyIL.Gov  
Jerome.Genova@CookCountyIL.Gov  

  

 
  

  

  

  

  

Commissioner Maggie Trevor    
District #9 

 Directory 

  

mailto:Maggie.Trevor@CookCountyIL.gov
mailto:Joshua.Braude2@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Jerome.Genova@CookCountyIL.Gov


 

 
 

  

District Office  Phone: 773-561-1010 

5533 N. Broadway Avenue    

Chicago, IL 60640  

  

 
  

Downtown Office  Phone: 312-603-4210 

118 N. Clark St  Fax: 312-603-3695 

Suite 567  

Chicago, IL 60602  

 

  

Bridget Gainer  
 Bridget.Gainer@CookCountyIL.Gov  

  
Lindsey Winters, Administrative Office 
Manager  Lindsey.Winters@CookCountyIL.Gov  
Colin Kruse, Director of Policy  
Hannah Fierle, Chief of Staff  

Colin.Kruse@CookCountyIL.gov  
Hannah.Fierle@CookCountyIL.gov  

 
  

  

  

  

  

Commissioner Bridget Gainer  
District #10 

 Directory 

  

mailto:Bridget.Gainer@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Lindsey.Winters@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Colin.Kruse@CookCountyIL.gov
mailto:Hannah.Fierle@CookCountyIL.gov


 

 
 

  

Downtown Office   
Phone: 312-603-4400 
Fax: 312-603-6688 

118. N Clark St   

Floor 3 1/2   

Chicago, IL 60602  

 
  

John Daley   John.Daley@CookCountyIL.Gov  

Bridget Botica, Aide to Commissioner  Bridget.Botica@CookCountyIL.Gov  
Antony Scalise, Chief of staff  
Kathleen Hughes, Aide to Commissioner  

Anthony.Scalise@CookCountyIL.Gov 
Kathleen.Hughes@CookCountyIL.Gov    

  

 

  

  

  

  

  

 
  

  

  

  

  

Commissioner John Daley   
District #11 

 Directory 

  

mailto:John.Daley@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Bridget.Botica@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Anthony.Scalise@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Kathleen.Hughes@CookCountyIL.Gov


 

 
 

  

District Office  Phone: 773-283-7873 

4253 N Milwakee Ave.  

Chicago, IL 60641  

  

 
  

Downtown Office  Phone: 312-603-6380 

118 N. Clark St  Fax: 312-603-1265 

10th floor   

Chicago, IL 60602  

 

  

Bridget Degnen Bridget.Degnen@CookCountyIL.Gov  

Tara Meyer, Chief of Staff & General Counsel Tara.Meyer@CookCountyIL.Gov  

Lori Probasco, Legislative Director  Lori.Probasco@CookCountyIL.Gov  
Catherine Sharp, Constituent & Community 
Outreach Coord  
Amelia Marconi, Constituent & Community 
Outreach Coord 

Catherine.Sharp@CookCountyIL.Gov 
 
Amelia.Marconi@CookCountyIL.Gov 
  

 
  

  

  

  

  

Commissioner Bridget Degnen  
District #12 

 Directory 

  

mailto:Bridget.Degnen@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Tara.Meyer@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Lori.Probasco@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Catherine.Sharp@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Amelia.Marconi@CookCountyIL.Gov


 

 

 

  

District Office  
Phone: 847-864-1209 
Fax: 847-864-1445 

2510 Green Bay Road   

Evanston, IL 60201  

  

 
  

Downtown Office  Phone: 312-603-6383 

118 N. Clark St  Fax: 312-603-3622 

10th floor   

Chicago, IL 60602  

 

  

Josina Morita Josina.Morita@CookCountyIL.Gov   

 Caitlin McElroy, Chief of Staff   Caitlin.McElroy@CookCountyIL.Gov  

 Atour Sargon, District Director  Atour.Sargon@CookCountyIL.Gov   

Jared Davis, District Director  Jared.Davis@CookCountyIL.Gov  

 
  

  

  

  

  

Commissioner Josina Morita 
District #13 

 Directory 

  

mailto:Josina.Morita@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Caitlin.McElroy@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Atour.Sargon@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Jared.Davis@CookCountyIL.Gov


 

 

 

  

District Office  
Phone: 847-729-9300 
Fax: 847-729-2279 

1812 Waukegan Rd.  

Suite C  

Glenview, IL 60025  

 
  

Downtown Office  Phone: 312-603-4932 

118 N. Clark St  Fax: 312-603-3686 

10th floor   

Chicago, IL 60602  

 

  

Scott Britton  Scott.Britton@CookCountyIL.Gov  

Barbara Cornew, Special Assistant  Barbara.Cornew@CookCountyIL.Gov  

Julie Kaviar, Chief of Staff  Julie.Kaviar@CookCountyIL.Gov  

Liz Polmanski, Deputy Chief of Staff Liz.Polmanski@CookCountyIL.Gov  

 
  

  

  

  

  

Commissioner Scott R. Britton 
District #14  

 Directory 

  

mailto:Scott.Britton@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Barbara.Cornew@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Julie.Kaviar@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Liz.Polmanski@CookCountyIL.Gov


 

 

 

  

District Office  Phone: 847-519-7674 

1325 Wiley Road   

Suite 141  

Schaumburg, IL 60173  

 
  

Downtown Office  Phone: 312-603-6388 

118 N. Clark St  Fax: 312-603-6500 

Suite 567  

Chicago, IL 60602  

 

  

Kevin Morrison  

 
Kevin.Morrison@CookCountyIL.Gov  
 

Justin Koziatek, District Director   Justin.Koziatek@CookCountyIL.Gov  

Ted Mason, Chief of Staff  Theodore.Mason@CookCountyIL.Gov  

Walter Lindwall, Communications Director  Walter.Linwall@CookCountyIL.Gov  

 
  

  

  

  

  

Commissioner Kevin B. Morrison  
District #15 

 Directory 

  

mailto:Kevin.Morrison@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Justin.Koziatek@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Theodore.Mason@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Walter.Linwall@CookCountyIL.Gov


 

 

 

  

District Office  Phone: 708-447-5461 

7833 Ogden Ave   

Lyons, IL 60534  

  

 
  

Downtown Office  Phone: 312-603-4735 

118 N. Clark St   

Floor 3 ½   

Chicago, IL 60602  

 

  

Frank Aguilar Frank.Aguilar@CookCountyIL.Gov  

Michilla Blaise, Chief of Staff Michilla.Blaise@CookCountyIL.Gov  

William Bernstein, Press Secretary  William.Bernstein@CookCountyIL.Gov  
Cecilia Salinas Camacho, Community 
Relations Director  Cecilia.Salinas@CookCountyIL.Gov  

 
  

  

  

  

  

Commissioner Frank J. Aguilar   
District #16 

 Directory 

  

mailto:Frank.Aguilar@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Michilla.Blaise@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:William.Bernstein@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Cecilia.Salinas@CookCountyIL.Gov


 

 

 
 

  

District Office  
Phone: 708-349-1336 
Fax: 708-349-1627 

15040 Ravinia Ave   

Suite #44  

Orland Park, IL 60462   

 
  

Downtown Office  Phone: 312-603-4215 

118 N. Clark St  Fax: 312-603-2014 

Suite 567  

Chicago, IL 60602  

 

  

Sean M. Morrison  

 Sean.Morrison@CookCountyIL.Gov  
Kathy Hilton, Constituent Services 
Coordinator   Kathy.Hilton@CookCountyIL.Gov  
Jennifer O’Flaherty, Deputy Chief of 
Staff  Jennifer.OFlaherty2@CookCountyIL.Gov  

Christopher Provenzano, Chief of Staff Christopher.Provenzano@CookCountyIL.Gov  

 
  

  

  

  

  

Commissioner Sean M. Morrison   
District #17   

mailto:Sean.Morrison@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Kathy.Hilton@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Jennifer.OFlaherty2@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Christopher.Provenzano@CookCountyIL.Gov


 

 

 

Secretary to the Board 
Lynne Turner 

  

Office  
Phone: 312-603-6127 
Fax: 312-603-4683 

118 N. Clark   
Suite 436  
Chicago, IL 60602   

 
  

Lynne Turner, Secretary to the 
Board  
 
Brandee Smith, Deputy 
Secretary to the Board  

 

Lynne.Turner@CookCountyIL.Gov  
3-5259 
 
Brandee.Smith2@CookCountyIL.gov  
3-5231 
 

Tim Casey, Legislative 
Reference Coordinator – 
Manager of Legislative Unit  

Timothy.Casey@CookCountyIL.Gov        
3-1168 
 

Rosaura Ortiz, Administrative 
Assistant IV  
 

 
Rosaura.Ortiz@CookCountyIL.Gov          
3-4487 
 

Pantder Muhammad, 
Administrative Assistant II  
 
Nishanth Dittakavi, Legislative 
Coordinator  
 
Skyla Hearn, Manager of 
Archives  
 
 
Gillian DeLeon, Executive 
Assistant  

Pantder.Muhammad@CookCountyIL.Gov   
3-6367 
 
Nishanth.Dittakavi@CookCountyIL.Gov        
3-6564 
 
 
Skyla.Hearn@CookCountyIL.Gov 3-8841 
 
 
Gillian.DeLeon@CookCountyIL.Gov        
3-6398 

 
  

  

mailto:Lynne.Turner@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Brandee.Smith2@CookCountyIL.gov
mailto:Timothy.Casey@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Rosaura.Ortiz@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Pantder.Muhammad@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Nishanth.Dittakavi@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Skyla.Hearn@CookCountyIL.Gov
mailto:Gillian.DeLeon@CookCountyIL.Gov

